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% STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ‘

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Harry Beard e 3
Route #1, Rockport, W. Va, Columbian Carbon Company
G df L ealtb Inc-eem.-umr NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
odfrey L. Cabotl, s
Union Bldg, Charleston, W, Va. ard 8 harleston 2 a
=3)
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
January 21 1950

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

Steele

District
ADDRESS
Wood County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS T 05’
Well No._L = Gi-11LL 3(°3o
ko Harry Beard, et al s

GENTLEMEN:
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

, madeby. to

, and recorded onthe_____ day

of ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book , page

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day___ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,
£ { LUMBIAN CARBON COMPANY
by: 0, W, yan Petten, Gen'l Sup't

WELL OPERATOR

Box 873
- Address STREET
T e ’ of Charleston 23

> Well O
Nesms s S e 1271512023

L

W, Va.

STATE

*Section 8. .. . If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from theTeceipt of said notice’and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith/issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

‘@ JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA. w00-302

PErMIT NUMBER

e
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

RE=DRILL
To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

UNITED FUEL GAS COMPAN Y
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

P,0. Box 1273

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
January 18 2 19 5[}
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
Steele District

ADDRESS

United Fuel Gas Co, Foud County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS 62

Charleston, W. Va, Well No 2

ADDRESS T. P, Beard P

GENTLEMEN:

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated December

31, 1952 salaby Godfrey L., Cabot, Inc, <

C
United Fuel Gas “o, and recorded on the. 15th
of April, 1953
Book 365 pagp 201

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

day
,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or
grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address_ S2I® day___ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

'%\4\’\‘%13@@\ UNITED FUEL GAS CO
Ol °

S ;,J\ WELL OPERATOR

[ JAN1954 P, O, BOX 1273

] WEST VIRGINIA s %* Address L

= ~ f

%D{PN“MEN‘ m; mm C,B’Q\?a Well Sperator} Charleston 25, 12/45/2023

West Virginia

STATE

*Section 3 . . . . If no such objections -be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

c@o JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA. WOO"BOZ PERMIT NUMBER

KREDR L L
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Fobruary 3, 1950

Columbian Carbon Company
Box 873
Charloaton, %est Virginla

hﬂm
Bnglosed is persdt WOO=302 to drill Well

;
5
E
j
:

Adainistrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Inele2
203 Imspector 0, C, Howard

12/15/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

FRANK B. KING CHARLESTON

CHIEF

Jamuary 29, 1954

United Fuel Gas Company
P, 0. Box 1273
Charleston, West Virginia

Gentlemens {

Enclosed are permits forQa drilling of the following

Att:s Mr, Bernard Moon

wellss
Permit No. Well Noe @ District
Kane1622 X=52-B=722 L. H., Gillespie et al Elk
Kan-1623 X=52-B=722 Jarrett Reservation Elk
7 Woo-302-R 7262 T. P, Beard Steele
Very truly yours,
Administrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHH:K
Encle6

CC: Inspectors Dana E. Lawson
0. C. Howard

12/15/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON Jm 23’ ]ssh

FRANK B. KING
CHIEF

United Fuel Gas Company
Py 04 Box 1273
Charleston 25, West Virginia

Att: Mr, Dernard Noon
&au.cnm
We have never received completion record of
redrilling the following wells. If they have been completed, may

ﬁhumnmmmumt,wadﬁnum«ﬂa
permits have expired,

PERMIT WO, _ FaRM ¥, DISTRICT 158

W00=301-redrilleA, J, Holbert 1l 7260 Steele

WOO=302~redrillsT, P. @l 7262 Steele 5?3’[2{

W00« 342-redrill.F, W, %@ al 7261 Steele 2/
Very truly yours,

Adninistrative Assistent
OIL AND CGAS DIVISION

Mi:g

12/15/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

Permit No W00=302

0Oil or Gas Well

Gas
S ST i S 3 (KIND)
company~Qanmhian_Qubmmpany 2
Address Box 873, Charleston, W,Va, Cfubiag . | Dridiag " TR
Farm Herry Beard, et 8l  Acres 54 =
Location (waters)_____LTveart Cre ek s
Well No l=GW=1144 Elev1028.0%1G 16" 654 52t 521 Kind of Packer_ 011
District Steele County. Wood 123-8" 4é# 1020'9Y 1020'9Wf1dggj_34_hglg
The surface of tract is owned in fee by—ﬂIILB_Q&m,_ej_ 8.].0 ‘* 40% 15497 8+—JA-5-2-'—2£ Size of 6=5/8"
Address_RoCkport, W.Va. su" &8#| 231712% Pulled
me %u }% areo m&lﬁ_{_g_tr&]?_ 6% 24# 52719V 52719 Depth set. 9238 ' ST
resses contact Colum ian 53/16
Drilling commenced 1=-19-50 STEIRN e )3 Perf. top.
Drilling completed_ 4-24-50 23/8" 5388'7Y 5388'7" Perf.bottom___
Date Shothiot shot From__ To Liners Used Perf. top_
With Perf.bottom____
Open Flow /10ths Water in_ Inch = e = = =
—— - 52 /10ths Merc. in__7"* Inch CASING CEMENTED______SIZE No. Ft Date
Volume 113356 :OOO Cu. Ft. See reverse Side
Rock Pressure 1500 1bs 48 hrs.
ak - v - bbls. 1st 24 hys, COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT1661' FEET 36 INCHES
oy TS,
Fresh water 30! : feet: feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water_1442% 318007 feet. - 2054 7 feet FEET_: INCHES FEET INCHES
-I?orfnation ?.olor ngo(}tor Top Bottom ‘gﬂw(i::r FI? :::l& Remarks
Soil 0 8 '
Slate Rock 8 47 F, Water 307 1-16" Dblr/}
Red Rock 47 58 : . oy o
Slate 58 66 : -
Red Rock 66 138 - -
Slate --138 ~ 147
RedRock 147 218
Sla te 218 230
Red Rock ; 230 282
Slate 282 298
Red Rock 298 319
Slate 319 329
Red Rock 329 355
Sla te 355 374
Red Rock 374 394
Slate 394 * 417
Red Rock 417 425
Blue Lime 425 450
Red Rock 450 474
Slate 474 503
Red Rock 503 975
Slate 575 636
Red Rock 636 725
Slate : - 725 755
Red Rock 765 765
Slate 765 775
Red Rock 775 825 :
Slate 825 890
Red Rock 890 918
Slate 915 1000
Red Rock | 1011'SIN-1012'DIM 1000 1010 12/1|5/2023
Slate & Shells 1010 1030
Sand 1030 1076
Red Rock i 1076 1186
Slste 1186 1202
Red Rock 1202 1214
Slate 1214 1248
Red Rock 1248 1355
Slate 1355 1393

(Over)



B

romatin | con | gher | | een | Om | P | wen
Sandy Lime 1393 1408
Sand. 1408 1496 S,Water 14427 1=13" blr/h
Slate 1496 1558
Sand 1530 DLN-1532" S 1558 1582
Slate 1582 1594
Sand 1594 1661
Coal - 1661 1664
Slate 1664 1708
Sand 1708 1728
Slate & Shells 1725 1753 :
Sand 1783 1849 S.Vater 1800°* 1-10"blr./h
Slate & Sh%lls 1849" 1980
Sand 1980 2270 S. Water 20541 Hole Full
Lime 2305'D -2505'8Lﬁ 2270 2356
Slate & Shells 2356 2752
Lime 2752 2845
Slate & Shells 2845 2914
Blue Lime 2914 2999
Slate & Shells 2999 4138
Brown Shalg 4138 4230
Slate & She¢lls 4230 4290
Brown Shaleg 4290 4438
White Slaté¢ 4438 4450
Browvn Shalg 4450 4501 Gas 4415" Show
Slate & She¢lls 4501 4950
Brown Shal : 4950 5186
Black Lime 5186 5210
Corniferoug Lime 5210'3LM 53407
5214‘DL%-5258' SL@'
Oriskany Sgnd 5340 5352
Total Depth &===--- -= 53527 Gas Paysj
5242-471 |48/10 W,7" 23#=2.958M
53501 62710 W,7" 23#=-3.361M
5352 56/10 W.7" 23#-11.784
Casing reg¢ord ,
2=?=50 17-3/8" [Ran 25 bags of Aquagel- No cinculation qr returns
% Columbisn Carbon Clompany Cre
2-31=50 10-3/4" |casing . Ren 27 bags| of Agquagdl, No cirqulation oX returns
Columbign Carbon Company Cre
2=27-50 8-5/8" Clasing - R#n 29 bags ppf Aquagel. Got cirqulation
: Columbigm Carbon Clompany Cre
4.11-50 6=5/8" Clasing., Ran 70 bags 0 Aguagel] Got cireylation and returns.
Cemented from 5289 to 5250'| with 11 Yags of cene n t.
Columbigm Carbon Clompany Cre
)y
1
i
. 12/18/2023
Dats May 2, , 199

R R e o |

-

& T |

APPROVED_Cglumbisn Carbon Compeny —— 0™

By

(Title)
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION /?

WELL RECORD

Quadrangle Belleville

Permit No,__100=302=R

0il or Gas Well__Storage

RE=DRILL e

Company_United Fuel Gas Casing and | Used in Left in i
Address_Box 1273, Charleston, W. Va,. Tubing Drilling Well ackers

Farm__ T, P. Beard Acres_ 150 2

Location (waters) Tygart Creek Size .

Well No__X58-7262 Elev. 1028,03 16 Kind of Packer
District__Steele County. Wood 13

The surface of tract is owned in fee by. 10 Size of.

Address 81 R
Mineral rights are owned by__CG« Les Cabol 65 Depfhget= -~ - '~
Address_ Charleston, W, Va, 58/16

Drilling commenced 3=25=54 3 hi 5266! 5266" Perf. top

Drilling completed 4=-10-54 2 Perfbottom— = =
Date Shot. From__ To. Liners Used__ Perf. top.

With Perf.bottom____
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch =
/10ths Mere. in_ Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
Volume Cu. Fit.
Rock Pressure 1bs hrs.
S bbls, 1st 24 hrs, COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT__166l rrrr 36 INCHES
Fresh water___30 feet, feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water_ 1442 feet feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
Formation Color Hgl";;tor Top Bottom ‘g‘l‘gv(i::r F]?:Ill’;?l Remarks

Soil 0 8

Slate Rock 8 L7

Red Rock L7 58

Slate 58 66

Red Rock 66 138

Slate 138 147

Red Rock 147 218

Slate 218 230

Red Rock 230 282

Slate 282 298

Red Rock 298 319

Slate : 319 329

Red Rock 329 395

Slate 355 374

Red Rock 374 394

Slate 39, 417

Red Rock 417 425

Blue Lime 425 450

Red Rock 450 L7

Slate LTh 503

Red Rock 503 575

Slate 575 636

Red Rock 636 725

Slate 725 755

Red Rock 755 765

Slate 765 775

Red Rock 775 825

Slate 825 890

Red Rock 890 915

Slate 915 1000

Red Rock 1000 1010

Slate & Shells 1010 1030

Sand 1030 1076

Red Rock 1076 1186

Slate 1186 1202

Red Rock 1202 1214

Slate 1214 1248

Red Rock 1248 1355

Slate 1355 1393

(Over)



e

Formation Color Hzéx:lf:r Top /9 Bottom gilévﬁ::r 33335 Ramatin
Sandy Lime 1393 1408
Sand 1408 1496
Slate 1496 1558
Sand 1558 1582
Slate 1582 1594
Sand 159 1661
Coal 1661 1664
Slate 166L 1708
Sand 1708 1725
Slate & Shellls 1725 1753 Show gas LL15
Sand 1753 1849
Slate & Shellls 1849 1980 |Gas 5342-5347"
Sand 1980 2270
Lime 2270 2356 |Gas 5350!
Slate & Shells 2356 2752 |Gas 5352!
Lime 2752 2845
Slate & Shellls 28L5 2914
Blue Lime 2914 2999
Slate & Shells 2999 4138
Brown Shale 4138 4230
Slate & Shellls 4230 4290
Brown Shale 4290 L4438
White Slate 4,38 L4450
Brown Shale 44,50 L501
Slate & Shells 4501 4950
Brown Shale 4950 5186
Black Lime 5186 5210
Corniferous 5210 5340
Oriskany Sand 5340 5352
Total Depth 5382
- 12/16/2023
Date March 14, 55 29
APPROVED UNITED FUEL GAS CO. , Owner
i et e (Title)

Mgr. Civil Engineering Dept.
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Weil No.m

ADDRESS Mé
/..&%

COUNTY.

e

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST
/% AI472 —B22/
/4 / AZ} —AZ S
o
: ”v B
S AR A o7 5
% - = !
<
4
A
Drillers’ Names = e rMu/«/
Remarks: -
e £ ‘ ,._'-’. 4
£/ JZ;’G 97 I hereby c £y 1 visited the aboxzs‘:'well on this date.
=
DISTRICT WELL JNSPECTOR

12/15/2023
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Permit No

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT I
TUBING DRILLING WELL | ERONERS

Company
Address Sise

16_ Kind of Packer______
Farm

13
Well No 10 Size of
District, County. 8%

653 Depth set
Drilling commenced

5 3/16.
Drilling completed Tofal depth—— - - . Pert ton
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf -boltom——_

Initial open flow.

/10ths Water in______Inch

Open flow after tubing__ /10ths Mere. in_____Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top.

Perf. bottom

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water feet _feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:
DRATE DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR
vigine 12/15/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

ﬁ/ G
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No MZ#—?JZ 70‘ Well No %W//““

COMPAN 4/ ; . { ___ADDR SM /7 /V‘
- - iPT Honll
, 2ol COUNTY

FARM
Filling Material lz /%/ /4'/14.9 W
Liner Location Amint Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

77

7
4942 | C5F| 2.2/

e L
2 /

Drillers’ Names %A WM/

Remarks:

f//f’ﬂf/] I hereby cﬂ‘J

DATE

vrez s

DISTRICT WELL INPRECTOR

12/15/2623
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Permit No Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
- i
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer_________
Farm
13
Well No 10 Sizeof oo -
District. County. 814
65 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilli leted Total depth—_____ =
rilling comple otal dep : 5 ect ton
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perldiottoin ————
== i d Perf.
Initial open flow /10ths Water in____Tnch | 1ners Use erf. top
' Perf. bottom___________
Open flow after tubing. /10ths Merc. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FE = - - Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

12/15/2023
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FORM 0OG"@

B8

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

( REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

T

. Columbian Cgrbon Company

Coal Operator cr Coal Owner . Name of Well Operator
Box 879 .
Charleston, W.Va.
Address Complete Address

19
Coal Operator or Coal Owner
WELL TO BE ABANDONED
- Steele District
Address
WOOG:_ : County
Lease or Property Owner “
Well No 1=-GW=1144
Address ok o HarPy Bonwdowk sl Farm

NOTIFY INSPECTOR O, C. HOWARD, GRANTSVILLE, W. VA, - PHONE 108

24 HOUBS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING DATE,
Gentlemen: — : -

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the day of - , 19 5
(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which'this _notice so mailed is received,

or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines.)

This notice is given you in order that your respective represent'ati_ves may be present at the

plugging and filling of said well. You are further
represented the undersigned will proceed on fthat

ified that whether you are represented or not
e, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the

reverse side of this ndtice, in “Work Order.”
& 5 <

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the above
date.

Very truly yours, / e

) [ -

fo%;éj“\\, (:. e ;,su;;4£:L4’12—z:>vy,\

Well Operator.

12/15/

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a compe%1923
engineeer, showing the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the names of the owners and adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined by
survey, and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall
be submitted with this notice.

(Over)

___.Y‘IQQ:&Q_E-:‘T_Q_,-,PERMIT NUMBER
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PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATION3)

c : WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
olumbian Carbon Company IL AND GAS DIVISION
Harry Beard, et sl #1-GW-114%2
Steele District WORK ORDER
Wood County

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Pull 5388'7" of 2" tubing

€ Fill from 5352' Total Depth to 5271' bottom
L of 6-5/8" casing
Fill 5271'" - 5261' with CZQS%F()Q

Fi11 hole with mud fluid. Pull casing set on packer at 5238!

EORY BEOBBBO

Pull 6-5/8" casing up to 43751

Note:- Hole filled with Aquagel above
show of Gas at 4415!

Set bridge at 4405"
Fill 4405' - 4395'" with cement

Pull balance of 6-5/8" casdng out of hole

Set bridge at 21057
Fill 2105' - 2034' with crushed stone -.& clay
Run 5 bags cement at 2034!

Set bridge at 18307
Fill 1830' - 1780' with stone
Run ‘5 bags cement at 17807

Set bridge at 1600°
Fill 1600' - 1575°
Run 5 bags cement at 1575’

Run 97' of 102" casing screw togather and
Pull 1549' set on shoe =t 1532!

Set bridge at 1470?
Fill 1470' - 1422'
Run 5 bags cement at 14227

Note:- 13" casing unscrewed at 369!
attempt to screw on to 13" casing and
pull same set on shoe at e’ 1011°.
To the Department of Mines '~ g5 st 20!
Coal Owner or Operator, 5S¢t briege at 807
Lease or Property OwnerFill 80' - 35!
Run 5 bags cement at 35', Fill 5' with stone
Gentlemen: Fill 30' to surface, Erect monument as pres, by Law
This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet. ’ 3,

Very truly y,

olumbisn Carbon Compsany
Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this

= My o 51 12/15/2023

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Qil and Gas Division

By: C.}fﬂd"é/

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for

the well inspector.
o2
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AN

D GAS DIVISION

- AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE

ADDRESSES.

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER

folmmpton cosdep Conpeny ——

ADDRESS

COMPLETE ADDRESS

19
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
_ Steel District
ADDRESS
—Yood County
LEASE OR FPIOPERTY OWNER -
Well. No.__ 1 (Clle1l44)
ADDRESS
. Hayrry Beard Farm
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING QaCo Howard
AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
ﬁood

County of

M

Charlie Mphrcys

and.

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by Otis Eastern Service, Inc,
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the 30dayof. _Aprdil, -

and filled in the following manner:

1981, and that the well was

plugged

SANb OR ZONE RECORD FILLING I\_iATE.RlAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION CONTENT j FROM TO SIZE & KIND PSL";D LICF:'GIN
1 n
‘ v * ' '
_Cut and pulled|5127° . .
' ' 5*|W/ 1
1 ‘ v A cl ay
L -
' ' ' W Ran 5 [bags cement at 1930°
L, d ' ags cement at 575! '
c =3/4" ca
2 . ' Wy stone,
]
T ’ L k
tan n
'] Fil i ' W/elay, cement at| 357,
' "y led 30' to fpurface W/el
COAL SEAMS DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
(NAME) Pipe monument P
(NAME) TALNGTE 725N
(NAME) /ﬁ&,\'b ; '4 = /éjza\
(NAME) /E(;\ ”;E ard 6?33
LA

My commission expires:

JZZ? /16, 126/

and kgl wg%
SAVENT OF MINES

was completed on the

/7

L_day of

iillc(J

/"’776(//

N otary Pubhc

Permit N o.__lw____






STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION /@

WELL RECORD

Quadmngle Be:.leVi lle

i T00=302=) : Storage
Permit No.__100=302-R RE~DRILL 0il or Gas Well (xmf
Company_United Fuel Gas Casing and Used in Left in el
Address_ Box 1273, Charleston, W. Va. Tubing Drilling Well
Farm T, P, Beard Acres. 150 |
Location (waters) Tygart Creek Size :

Well No___X58=7262 Elev. 1028,03 16 Kind of Packer
District___oteele County. Wood 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. 10 Size of
Address. 814
Mineral rights are owned by__Js Le Cabot 65 Depthset
Address_Charleston, W, Va, 583/16
Drilling commenced 3=25=54 > .4 b-% 5266! 5266! Perf.top——
Drilling completed __4=10=54 2 Perf.bottom__
~- Date Shot. From To Liners Used Perf. top: === v
With Perf.bottom_____
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch
/10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE. ___No.Ft Date
Volume Cu. Ft.
e. 1bs
I;:’,Ck m . i :: COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT__ 1661 rEET 36 INCHES
Fresh water___30 feet. feet FEET. INCHES. FEET INCHES
Salt water__1Llu2 feet, feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color ngo‘}tqr Top Bottom 3‘1‘?&:; 3:3:5 Remarks
Soil '« R 8
Slate Rock 8 L7
Red Rock L7 58
Slate 58 66
Red Rock 66 138
Slate 138 147
Red Rock 47 218
Slate 28 230
Red Rock 230 282
Slate 282 298
Red Rock 298 319
Slate . 319 329
Red Rock 329 355
Slate 355 374
Red Rock 374 394
Slate 39, L17
Red Rock 417 425
Blue Lime 425 - 450
Red Rock 450 LT7L
Slate 474 503
Red Rock 503 575
Slate 575 436
Red Rock 636 725
Slate 725 ol
Red Rock 755 765
Slate 765 775
Red Rock s o I 82 m
Slate 825 39c5> @\\ \313&,5';%’
Red Rock 890 915 o | e
Slate 915 1000 & MAR 1955 23
Red Rock 1000 1010 S HEQo~ ~
Slate & Shells 1010 1030 b “ES?;,“' VED|Im3023
Sand 1030 1076 Xt Aoy VIRGINL |C5]
Red Rock 1076 1186 | OF diies 1Y
Sate 1186 1202 R T
Red Rock 1202 1214 L 0e Dt~
Slate 121/, 1248
Red Rock 1248 1355
Slate 1355 1393

(Over)
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Company_COLUMBIAN CARBON CompaNy

Address  BOx 873 CHARLESTON, W.VA.

Farm ___TARRY BEARD ETAL

Tract___ Acres 54
Well (Farm) No. /
Elevation (Spirit Level) /028 03

Lease No. m
Serial NO.M

Quadrangle BELLEVILLETS.E. S2I0 W 286

County Wo rict STEEL
Engineer . ¢

Engineer’s Registration No. 2074

File No. Drawing No. W/I /50

Date M&Scale =660

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAs DivisioN
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP

FILE No. W00-302 . h001

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, Iat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.

IMPERIAL'* TRACING CLOTH
K& Eco, NY.
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